Installation Instructions
74 H W E

Application ;i fj #i %I

MG HS "19-

Components N & il

@D Center bar BEAR........ovveveeeeeseeseese e 1pc
(2 RH side bracket HRISZZR...............oooocccrrirrrssrrne 1pc
3 LH side bracket ZEISZZE.........ooovvvvvveevereerrerenrnenne 1pc
@ Bolt - Flange M2 124% (M10x1.25x55).............. 1pc
(® Bolt - Flange D412 4% (M10x1.25x20).............. 1pc

® Nut - Flange M4z 1218 (M10x1.25-14x9.5).....1pc

Caution {#=$HI1A

eInstallation is recommended to be performed by licensed mechanics with necessary tools
to ensure safety. Incorrect installation may cause injury, damage to the product or vehicle.
ZERZFHSENEMATIERNTURREZE  LERERUEHAS ERAEREREE -

*Note the routing of wires and cables before installation, or please refer to factory manual.
LERAFEEL MRBNZEBRERUENSSRBLE - ARBEASEREBFM -

«Tighten bolts and nuts frimly by using handtools, and with specified torque if mentioned.
ZERBRFCAFH I EESHZBIERIRS - MBERHERHERRRBEROHED £ -

Instructions Z¢ & i B

1. Remove wiper arms, cowl panel, and front support
panel to access the strut towers.
SRR  FIRIZER R ATIRIEXIEERIRT - HWEBEE -

2. Remove the strut mount nuts and place the RH & LH
side bracket on to the strut tower. The reinstall the
factory strut mount nuts to secure the brackets.

TSR ERs C BRI N 2 R A A RARSER - SEER
[RiEE S £ AR IRNESH O] B i -

3. Install the center bar using supplied M10 hardwares.
AR A AIMB IR 44 R IR B 22 2 TP AR -

4. Reinstall the support panel, cowl panel and wiper arms.
R IR TE KSR - FRRIZE R AR R BRI e -

FRONT STRUT BRACE
SIZEZER
#Q1039




